Analysis of pupil progress 2014

- •82% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2014 was at least 1 level. This figure is higher than in 2013 (77%), 2012 (77%) and 2011 (74%).
- •46% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2014 was at least 2 levels. This is an increase on 2013 when 38% of progress was at least 2 levels.

Key Stage 1

- •Progress at the end of key stage 1 was similar to that in 2013 with 96% of all progress being at least 1 level compared to 99% in 2013.
- •There has been a slight decrease in progress at the end of key stage 1 with 63% of all progress being at least 2 levels compared to 76% in 2013. However, this figure remains significantly higher than in 2012 when 42% of all progress was at least 2 levels.
- •In 2014, pupils achieved 81% of their annual review targets compared to 90%in 2013

Key Stage 2

- •Progress in 2014 has increased this year. 100% of progress in 2014 was at least 1 level compared to 93% in 2013.
- •77% of all progress at the end of key stage 2 was at least 2 levels compared to 71% in 2013.
- •In 2014, pupils achieved 96% of their Annual Review targets compared to 92% in 2013.

Key Stage 3

- •Progress at the end of key stage 3 has increased significantly this year with 91% of all progress being at least 1 level compared to 65% in 2013.
- •42% of all progress in 2014 was at least 2 levels compared to 3% in 2013.
- •In 2014, pupils achieved 92% of their annual review targets compared to 89% in 2013.

Key Stage 4

- •Progress at the end of key stage 4 in 2014 was slightly lower than in 2013. 42% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 52% in 2013.
- •No pupil made 2 levels progress in 2014.
- •84% of Annual Review targets were achieved compared to 88% in 2013.

Summary	/ of	ligug	progress	2014
Oullina v	<i>'</i> '	DUDII	DIOGICOO	2017

End of EYFS to end of KS1

2 years

4 pupils

- •At least 1 level progress = 96%
- At least 2 levels progress = 63%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 63% Percentage of targets achieved at Annual Review = 81%

End of KS1 to end of KS2

4 years

2 pupils

- At least 1 level progress =100%
- At least 2 levels progress = 77%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved =94% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 96%

End of KS2 to end of KS3

3 years

6 pupils

- At least 1 level progress = 91%
- At least 2 levels progress = 42%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 27% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 92%

End of KS3 to end of KS4

2 years

5 pupils

At least 1 level progress = 42%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 69% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 84%

End of KS4 to end of KS5

2 years

3 pupils

•At least 1 level progress =32%

Predicted B Squared targets achieved = 97%
Percentage of Annual review targets achieved = 90%

- •1 student achieved Supported Participation level within the Achievement Continuum.
- •1 student achieved consolidation level within the Achievement Continuum.
- •1 student achieved an Entry level 2 qualification

Overall progress across school

82% of all progress was at least 1 level 46% of all progress was at least 2 levels Pupils achieve 88% of their Annual Review targets.